

https://www.vit.vic.edu.au/




Brunswick Secondary College

+RZ IR UHDG IKH $QQXD) SHSRUI FRQILQXHG

What do ‘Similar Schools’ refer to?
Similar Schools are a group of Victorian government schools with similar characteristics to the school.

7KLV JURXSLQJ RI VFKRR(V KDV EHHQ FUHDIHG E\ FRPSDU.QJ HDFK VFKRR{V VRFIR-economic background of students, the number of non-
(QJIVK VSHDNLQJ VIXGHQIV DQG IIKH VFKRRIV VIJH DQG location.

What does ‘NDP’ RU INDAf PHDQ"

11 = 3f UHIHWV IR QR GDID EHIQJ SXEWLVKHG IRU SULYDF\ UHDVRQV RU ZKHUH IIKHUH DUH LQVXIILFLHQI XQGHUNLQJ GDID )RUH[DPSIH YHUy low
numbers of participants or characteristics that may lead to identification will resulll LQ DQ y1 = 3f (DEH0

11 = $7 UHIHUWV IR QR GDID EHLQJ DYDUDEIH Some schools have no data for particular measures due to low enrolments. There may be no
students enrolled in some year levels, so school comparisons are not possible.

Note that new schools only have the latest year of data and no comparative data from previous years. The Department also recognises
unique circumstances in Specialist, Select Entry, English Language, Community Schools and schools that changed school type
recently, where school-to-school comparisons are not appropriate.

What is the ‘Victorian Curriculum’?

The Victorian Curriculum F£10 sets out what every student should learn during his or her first eleven years of schooling. The
curriculum is the common set of knowledge and skills required by students for life-long learning, social development and active and
informed citizenship.

The Victorian Curriculum is assessed through teacher judgements of student achievement based on classroom learning.

The curriculum has been developed to ensure that school subjects and their achievement standards enable continuous learning for all
students, including students with disabilities.

7KH 17RZDUGV )RXQGDILRQ /HYH) SLFIRUDQ &XUULFXIXPY LV LQIHIUDIHG GLUHFION LQIR IKH FXULFXIXP DQG LV UHIHUWHG IR DV //HYHV $ IR
I/HYHIV $ IR =1 PD\ EH XVHG IRU VIXGHQIV ZUK GLVDELIL











file:///C:/Users/KH03/Downloads/www
file:///C:/Users/KH03/Downloads/www

Brunswick Secondary College

Performance Summary

The Performance Summary for government schools provides an overview of how this school is contributing to the objectives of the
Education State and how it compares to other Victorian government schools.
All schools work in partnership with their school community to improve outcomes for children and young people. Sharing this






Brunswick Secondary College

ACHIEVEMENT (continued)

Key: ‘Similar Schools’ are a group of Victorian government schools that are like this school, taking into account the
school’s socioeconomic background of students, the number of non-English speaking students and the size and
location of the school.

NAPLAN

Percentage of students in the top three bands of testing in NAPLAN.

Note: NAPLAN tests were not conducted in 2020, hence the 4-year average is the average of 2018, 2019 and 2021 data.

Reading Latest year 4-year
Year 7 (2021) average
School percent of students in 77.9% 72 9%

top three bands:

Similar Schools average: -






Brunswick Secondary College

ACHIEVEMENT (continued)

Victorian Certificate of Education (VCE)

Mean study score from all VCE subjects undertaken by students at this school. This includes all Unit 3 and 4 studies (including those
completed in Year 11) and any VCE VET studies awarded a study score.

11






Brunswick Secondary College

WELLBEING

Key: ‘Similar Schools’ are a group of Victorian government schools that are like this school, taking into account the
school’s socioeconomic background of students, the number of non-English speaking students and the size and
location of the school.

Student Attitudes to School — Sense of Connectedness

The percent endorsement on Sense of Connectedness factor, as reported in the Attitudes to School Survey completed annually by
Victorian government school students, indicates the percent of positive responses (agree or strongly agree).

Sense of Connectedness Latest year 4-year
Years 7to 12 (2021) average
School percent endorsement: 47.8% 55.1%

Similar Schools average: 52.7% 55.9%

13



Brunswick Secondary College

Financial Performance and Position

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE - OPERATING STATEMENT SUMMARY FOR THE YEAR ENDING

31 DECEMBER, 2021

Student Resource Package
Government Provided DET Grants
Government Grants Commonwealth
Government Grants State

Revenue Other

Locally Raised Funds

Capital Grants

Equity (Social Disadvantage)

Equity (Catch Up)

Transition Funding

Equity (Social Disadvantage + Extraordinary Growth)

Student Resource Package 2
Adjustments

Books & Publications
Camps/Excursions/Activities
Communication Costs
Consumables

Miscellaneous Expense 2
Professional Development
Equipment/Maintenance/Hire
Property Services

Salaries & Allowances *
Support Services

Trading & Fundraising

Actual
$9,807,480
$703,977
$14,570
$17,970
$50,390
$1,138,969
$0
$11,733,357

Actual
$81,039
$43,225

$0
$0
$124,264

Actual
$10,811,379
$0
$4,922
$236,152
$17,398
$172,097
$575,630
$25,843
$169,546
$142,303
$309,146
$169,628

14






