

What do 'Similar Schools' refer to?

Similar Schools are a group of Victorian government schools with similar characteristics to the school.

-economic background of students, the number of non-

ocation.

What does 'NDP' NDA

y low

numbers of participants or characteristics that may lead to identification will resul

Some schools have no data for particular measures due to low enrolments. There may be no students enrolled in some year levels, so school comparisons are not possible.

Note that new schools only have the latest year of data and no comparative data from previous years. The Department also recognises unique circumstances in Specialist, Select Entry, English Language, Community Schools and schools that changed school type recently, where school-to-school comparisons are not appropriate.

What is the 'Victorian Curriculum'?

The Victorian Curriculum F 10 sets out what every student should learn during his or her first eleven years of schooling. The curriculum is the common set of knowledge and skills required by students for life-long learning, social development and active and informed citizenship.

The Victorian Curriculum is assessed through teacher judgements of student achievement based on classroom learning.

The curriculum has been developed to ensure that school subjects and their achievement standards enable continuous learning for all students, including students with disabilities.



Performance Summary

The Performance Summary for government schools provides an overview of how this school is contributing to the objectives of the Education State and how it compares to other Victorian government schools.

All schools work in partnership with their school community to improve outcomes for children and young people. Sharing this



ACHIEVEMENT (continued)

Key: 'Similar Schools' are a group of Victorian government schools that are like this school, taking into account the school's socioeconomic background of students, the number of non-English speaking students and the size and location of the school.

NAPLAN

Percentage of students in the top three bands of testing in NAPLAN.

Note: NAPLAN tests were not conducted in 2020, hence the 4-year average is the average of 2018, 2019 and 2021 data.

Reading Year 7	Latest year (2021)	4-year average
School percent of students in top three bands:	77.9%	72.9%
Similar Schools average:		



ACHIEVEMENT (continued)

Victorian Certificate of Education (VCE)

Mean study score from all VCE subjects undertaken by students at this school. This includes all Unit 3 and 4 studies (including those completed in Year 11) and any VCE VET studies awarded a study score.



WELLBEING

Key: 'Similar Schools' are a group of Victorian government schools that are like this school, taking into account the school's socioeconomic background of students, the number of non-English speaking students and the size and location of the school.

Student Attitudes to School - Sense of Connectedness

The percent endorsement on Sense of Connectedness factor, as reported in the Attitudes to School Survey completed annually by Victorian government school students, indicates the percent of positive responses (agree or strongly agree).

Sense of Connectedness Years 7 to 12	Latest year (2021)	4-year average
School percent endorsement:	47.8%	55.1%
Similar Schools average:	52.7%	55.9%



Financial Performance and Position

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE - OPERATING STATEMENT SUMMARY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER, 2021

Revenue	Actual
Student Resource Package	\$9,807,480
Government Provided DET Grants	\$703,977
Government Grants Commonwealth	\$14,570
Government Grants State	\$17,970
Revenue Other	\$50,390
Locally Raised Funds	\$1,138,969
Capital Grants	\$0
Total Operating Revenue	\$11,733,357

Equity ¹	Actual
Equity (Social Disadvantage)	\$81,039
Equity (Catch Up)	\$43,225
Transition Funding	\$0
Equity (Social Disadvantage Extraordinary Growth)	\$0
Equity Total	\$124,264

Expenditure	Actual
Student Resource Package ²	\$10,811,379
Adjustments	\$0
Books & Publications	\$4,922
Camps/Excursions/Activities	\$236,152
Communication Costs	\$17,398
Consumables	\$172,097
Miscellaneous Expense ³	\$575,630
Professional Development	\$25,843
Equipment/Maintenance/Hire	\$169,546
Property Services	\$142,303
Salaries & Allowances ⁴	\$309,146
Support Services	\$169,628
Trading & Fundraising	